
This data is current as of Jul 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 5

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2024 (7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) Decision Wave 061
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $0.87M $0.00M
Internal Connections $4.75M $0.00M
Basic Maintenance $0.01M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.00M $0.00M
Total $5.64M $0.00M

Issue Date: 06/27/2025
Applicant Count: 4
Service Provider Count: 7
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $1,408,766.24
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $805,009.28

Approved Requests: 10
Rejected Requests: 1

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 PIVOT SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, INC $3.94M
2 COX OKLAHOMA TELCOM, LLC $0.70M
3 WHALLEY COMPUTER ASSOCIATES, INC. $0.50M
4 ENA SERVICES, LLC $0.18M
5 MICRO INTEGRATION & PROGRAMMING SOLUTI $0.14M
6 ELECTRA LINK, INC $0.11M
7 LAYER 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC $0.07M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 TULSA INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 $4.64M
2 CITY OF LOWELL $0.50M
3 NEW CANEY INDEP SCHOOL DIST $0.32M
4 GEORGIA BOARD OF REGENTS-PEACHNET $0.18M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount Rank Applicant Amount



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 061

This data is current as of Jul 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 5

Georgia GEORGIA BOARD OF REGENTS-PEACHNET (16074952)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ENA SERVICES, LLC (143030857) IA $175,890 $0 $175,890

Total $175,890 $0 $175,890

Georgia Total $175,890 $0 $175,890



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 061

This data is current as of Jul 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 3 of 5

Massachusetts CITY OF LOWELL (120392)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
WHALLEY COMPUTER ASSOCIATES, I IC $500,476 $0 $500,476

Total $500,476 $0 $500,476

Massachusetts Total $500,476 $0 $500,476



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 061

This data is current as of Jul 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 4 of 5

Oklahoma TULSA INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 (140123)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COX OKLAHOMA TELCOM, LLC (1430 IA $696,904 $0 $696,904
PIVOT SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, IC $3,941,318 $0 $3,941,318

Total $4,638,222 $0 $4,638,222

Oklahoma Total $4,638,222 $0 $4,638,222



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 061

This data is current as of Jul 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 5 of 5

Texas

NEW CANEY INDEP SCHOOL DIST (141260)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ELECTRA LINK, INC (143010187) IC $107,786 $0 $107,786
LAYER 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (1 IC $74,666 $0 $74,666
MICRO INTEGRATION & PROGRAMMIN IC $127,833 $0 $127,833
MICRO INTEGRATION & PROGRAMMIN BM $10,191 $0 $10,191

Total $320,476 $0 $320,476

Texas Total $320,476 $0 $320,476


